

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHRISTOPHER DALE JONES JR. :
Appellant, :
vs. : Case No. SC04-2231
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :
_____ :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR OKEECHOBEE COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF

RUSSELL L. AKINS
FLORIDA BAR NO.: 0850039
ATTORNEY FOR THE
APPELLANT
SMITH, AKINS &
ASSOCIATES
101 N. U.S.1, SUITE 209
THE ARCADE BUILDING
FORT. PIERCE, FL 34950
772-462-8707

ATTORNEY FOR THE
APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	5-7
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	ii
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	iii
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY ALLOWING HEARSAY TESTIMONY BY STATE WITNESS AMBRIA EDMONDS.	1
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY IMPROPERLY IMPOSING THE AVOID ARREST AGGRAVATOR	8
ISSUE III	
THE SENTENCE OF DEATH IS NOT PROPORTIONAL TO OTHER SIMILAR CASES.	16
ISSUE IV	
THE DEATH PENALTY WAS IMPROPERLY IMPOSED BECAUSE FLORIDA'S DEATH PENALTY STATUTE IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL	20
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Banks v. State, 842 So.2d 788 (Fla. 2003).....	21,22
Bates v. State, 465 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1985).....	15
Blackwood v. State, 777 So.2d 399 (Fla. 2000).....	19
Burns v. State, 699 So.2d 646 (Fla. 1997).....	19
Burr v. State, 466 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1985).....	14
Consalvo v. State, 697 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1996).....	8,10
Daniels v. State, 606 So.2d 482 (Fla. 1st DCA, 1992).....	5,7
Derrick v. State, 641 So.2d 378 (Fla. 1994).....	15
Duest v. Dugger, 555 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1990).....	1,2,20,21
Duncan v. State, 616 So.2d 140 (Fla. 1st DCA, 1993).....	5
Evans v. State, 838 So.2d 1090 (Fla. 2002).....	17
Ferrell v. State, 680 So.2d 390 (Fla. 1996).....	19
Fitzpatrick v. State, 900 So.2d 495 (Fla. 2005).....	17
Foster v. State, 778 So.2d 906 (Fla. 2000).....	6
Geralds v. State, 674 So.2d 96 (Fla. 1996).....	16
Griffin v. State, 414 So.2d 1025 (Fla. 1982).....	14
Hayes v. State, 581 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1991).....	17
Henry v. State, 613 So.2d 429 (Fla. 1992).....	10
Huff v. State, 569 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 1990).....	2
Hurst v. State, 819 So.2d 689 (Fla. 2002).....	8,9,13
Jennings v. State, 718 So.2d 144 (Fla. 1998).....	15
King v. State, 684 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1st DCA, 1996).....	5,6

Martin v. State, 420 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1982).....	14
Melton v. State, 638 So.2d 927 (Fla. 1994).....	17
Menedez v. State, 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979).....	14
Pope v. State, 679 So.2d 710 (Fla. 1996).....	16
Porter v. State, 564 So.2d 1060 (Fla. 1990).....	17
Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	21
Robertson v. State, 611 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1993).....	8,10,11
Robinson v. State, 865 So.2d 1256 (Fla. 2004).....	21
Rodriquez v. State, 753 So.2d 29 (Fla. 2000).....	15
Routly v. State, 440 So.2d 1257 (Fla. 1983).....	14
Shellito v. State, 701 So.2d 837 (Fla.1997).....	17
Sinclair v. State, 657 So.2d 1138 (Fla. 1995).....	19
Sliney v. State, 669 So.2d 662 (Fla.1997).....	16
State v. Baird, 572 So.2d 904 (Fla. 1990).....	6
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	18
Taylor v. State, 601 So.2d 1304 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1992).....	5
Terry v. State, 668 So.2d 954 (Fla. 1996).....	17,18
Thompson v. State, 648 So.2d 692 (Fla.1995).....	11
Thompson v. State, 647 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1994).....	19
Trease v. State, 768 So.2d 1050 (Fla. 2000).....	2,3,15
Urbin v. State, 714 So.2d 411 (Fla. 1998).....	8,12
Willacy v. State, 696 So.2d 693 (Fla. 1997).....	8,10,11
Williams v. State, 338 So.2d 251 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	6
Young v. State, 579 So.2d 721 (Fla. 1991).....	17

Miscellaneous

Section 801.6 of Florida Evidence (2000)..... 3
